RESOLUTION 02- 03-35

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON DESIGNATING RANDY MEARNS AS VICE MAYOR OF THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5(3)(A) of the City Charter, the City Council must

select a Vice-Mayor at its first regular meeting after the fourth Tuesday of each February

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

MARATHON, FLORIDA:

Section 1. Randy Mearns is appointed as Vice Mayor.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its

execution.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida, this 12th day of

March, 2002.

BÀRTUS

ATTEST:

une V. Selchan

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CITY/ATTORNE

CITY OF MARATHON\RESOLUTIONS\Appointing Vice Mayor#5119v1